

Legislation Text

File #: ID 2016-678, Version: 1

TO: Northwest Focal Point Senior Center District Board

FROM: Karin Díaz, Project Director

DATE: November 2, 2016

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF THE NORTHWEST FOCAL POINT SENIOR CENTER DISTRICT, PROVIDING FOR AMENDMENT 001 TO AGREEMENT JA116-08-2016 BETWEEN THE AREAWIDE COUNCIL ON AGING OF BROWARD COUNTY, INC. AND THE NORTHWEST FOCAL POINT SENIOR CENTER DISTRICT; PROVIDING TO INCREASE THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY \$12,515.00 AND TO INCREASE THE LEVEL OF SERVICES ACCORDINGLY.

BACKGROUND: This amendment changes the total contract funding from \$265,305.63 to \$277,820.63 increasing the contract by \$12,515.00. Section (1) and ATTACHMENT II AND IV describe how the Federal Resources are awarded stating the amount allocated to OAA Title III B and to Title III E. ATTACHMENT II of the amendment refers to Budget Summary. Unit number increased in 3 services.

RECOMMENDATION: TO APPROVE

FISCAL IMPACT: \$12,515.00

CONTACT PERSON: Karin Díaz, Project Director